
Kansas City (5-13,2-3 Summit League) -vs- Oral Roberts (10-8,3-2 Summit League)
01/15/26 at Mabee Center, Tulsa, OK

 
 

 
 
Kansas City 65

Oral Roberts 81

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 791
Site: Mabee Center, Tulsa, OK
Referees: Nicole Leon, Leah Lanie, Nicole Brannon

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Kansas City 15 16 14 20 65
Oral Roberts 18 14 26 23 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bennett,Elauni * 34 9-11 0-0 2-8 8-4 12 3 1 2 1 0 20
24 Harrell,Zaire * 34 6-12 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 1 3 3 0 1 14
05 Trotter,Tierra * 25 5-10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 1 12
00 Bennett,Emani * 27 2-11 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 0 1 0 4
01 Thomas,Nikole * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
25 Winter,Jamyah 17 4-12 4-12 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 12
23 Febres,Alyssa 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 5 1 1 3
11 Bannerman,Kelby 15 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 1 0
13 Andrews,Carleigh 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Majoros,Hallie 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-69 7-23 4-10 19-20 39 16 16 19 3 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-7   28.57 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 27-69   39.1 % 7-23   30.4 % 4-10   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Oglesby,Jalei * 32 10-18 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 2 21
03 Trusty,Anna * 38 8-17 2-4 0-0 0-7 7 2 2 4 0 3 18
30 Donley,Kayten * 34 4-6 2-3 3-4 0-3 3 0 6 2 0 2 13
02 Baldwin,Gentry * 30 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 0 9
15 Shetlar,Alana * 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
10 Hartsock,Preslee 15 2-2 0-0 4-5 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 8
22 Holton,A'Maya 22 2-3 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 2 1 0 0 1 5
14 Coons,Hannah 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3
00 Gordon,Ari 8 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
33 Jackson,Taylor 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-58 6-10 11-16 7-24 31 13 14 12 1 11 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 0-0   0.00% 3-3   100.00 %
Total 32-58   55.2 % 6-10   60.0 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oral Roberts
09:33 MISS LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 09:13 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by TROTTER,TIERRA 09:08

08:59 MISS JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI
REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,ZAIRE --

08:48 FOUL  by SHETLAR,ALANA
MISS FT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 08:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SHETLAR,ALANA
08:47 TURNOVER  by DONLEY,KAYTEN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,NIKOLE(in the paint) 08:24
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TIERRA(in the paint) 08:17
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --

08:15 FOUL  by SHETLAR,ALANA
08:15 SUB OUT by SHETLAR,ALANA
08:15 SUB IN by HOLTON,A'MAYA

MISS FT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 08:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 08:15 3-0 V 3

08:00 MISS LAYUP by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BENNETT,ELAUNI 08:00

-- REBOUND OFF by OGLESBY,JALEI
07:50 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,NIKOLE 07:50
07:36 FOUL  by TRUSTY,ANNA
07:36 TURNOVER  by TRUSTY,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TIERRA(in the paint) 07:27
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 07:13 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by TROTTER,TIERRA --
FOUL  by THOMAS,NIKOLE 07:01
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NIKOLE 07:01
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 07:01

07:01 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by DONLEY,KAYTEN
07:01 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by DONLEY,KAYTEN

TURNOVER  by HARRELL,ZAIRE 06:56
06:47 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,GENTRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,EMANI(in the paint) 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:35 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DONLEY,KAYTEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,GENTRY
SUB OUT by BENNETT,EMANI 06:17
SUB IN by MAJOROS,HALLIE 06:17
GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,ZAIRE(in the paint) 06:03 7-7

06:03 FOUL  by BALDWIN,GENTRY
GOOD FT by HARRELL,ZAIRE 06:03 8-7 V 1

05:57 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,GENTRY
05:57 SUB IN by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE

FOUL  by BENNETT,ELAUNI 05:57
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 05:57
SUB IN by BANNERMAN,KELBY 05:57
FOUL  by MAJOROS,HALLIE 05:54
SUB OUT by TROTTER,TIERRA 05:54
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 05:54



SUB OUT by MAJOROS,HALLIE 05:54
SUB IN by BENNETT,EMANI 05:54
SUB IN by THOMAS,NIKOLE 05:54
SUB IN by FEBRES,ALYSSA 05:54

05:54 MISS FT by DONLEY,KAYTEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:54 8-8 GOOD FT by DONLEY,KAYTEN
MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,ZAIRE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSTY,ANNA
05:23 TURNOVER  by OGLESBY,JALEI

STEAL  by BANNERMAN,KELBY 05:23
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,EMANI 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSTY,ANNA
05:01 8-10 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FEBRES,ALYSSA 04:50
04:50 SUB OUT by DONLEY,KAYTEN
04:50 SUB IN by GORDON,ARI

SUB OUT by HARRELL,ZAIRE 04:50
SUB IN by BENNETT,ELAUNI 04:50
FOUL  by BANNERMAN,KELBY 04:35

04:35 MISS FT by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:35 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE
04:14 FOUL  by HOLTON,A'MAYA

SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,KELBY 04:14
SUB OUT by FEBRES,ALYSSA 04:14
SUB IN by TROTTER,TIERRA 04:14
SUB IN by HARRELL,ZAIRE 04:14

04:14 SUB OUT by TRUSTY,ANNA
04:14 SUB IN by BALDWIN,GENTRY
04:14 SUB OUT by OGLESBY,JALEI
04:14 SUB IN by DONLEY,KAYTEN

MISS FT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 04:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DONLEY,KAYTEN
04:10 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DONLEY,KAYTEN
FOUL  by THOMAS,NIKOLE 04:10
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NIKOLE 04:10
SUB IN by MAJOROS,HALLIE 04:10

04:10 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE
TURNOVER  by MAJOROS,HALLIE 04:04

03:52 8-17 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DONLEY,KAYTEN
-- ASSIST  by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:48
TURNOVER  by HARRELL,ZAIRE 03:31
SUB OUT by HARRELL,ZAIRE 03:31
SUB IN by BANNERMAN,KELBY 03:31

03:22 TURNOVER  by GORDON,ARI
STEAL  by MAJOROS,HALLIE 03:22
MISS 3PTR by MAJOROS,HALLIE 02:58
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 02:53 10-17 H 7

02:43 TURNOVER  by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE
STEAL  by TROTTER,TIERRA 02:43
GOOD JUMPER by TROTTER,TIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:37 12-17 H 5
FOUL  by MAJOROS,HALLIE 02:14

02:13 SUB OUT by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE
02:13 SUB OUT by HOLTON,A'MAYA
02:13 SUB IN by OGLESBY,JALEI
02:13 SUB IN by JACKSON,TAYLOR



02:13 MISS FT by GORDON,ARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:13 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by GORDON,ARI
02:13 SUB OUT by GORDON,ARI
02:13 SUB IN by TRUSTY,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by BANNERMAN,KELBY(in the paint) 02:01
REBOUND OFF by BANNERMAN,KELBY --
MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,TIERRA 01:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TROTTER,TIERRA 01:45
SUB IN by FEBRES,ALYSSA 01:45
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,EMANI 01:40
REBOUND OFF by MAJOROS,HALLIE --
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,EMANI(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAYLOR
01:19 MISS LAYUP by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANNERMAN,KELBY --
MISS JUMPER by FEBRES,ALYSSA 00:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MAJOROS,HALLIE 00:47
SUB IN by HARRELL,ZAIRE 00:47
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:47

00:37 MISS 3PTR by DONLEY,KAYTEN
REBOUND DEF by FEBRES,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by FEBRES,ALYSSA 00:31
SUB OUT by BENNETT,EMANI 00:31
SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH 00:31

00:07 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,GENTRY
REBOUND DEF by BANNERMAN,KELBY --
TURNOVER  by BANNERMAN,KELBY 00:03

00:03 TURNOVER  by DONLEY,KAYTEN
GOOD 3PTR by FEBRES,ALYSSA 00:01 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by BENNETT,ELAUNI --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oral Roberts
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by SHETLAR,ALANA

SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,KELBY 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,NIKOLE 10:00

09:46 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OGLESBY,JALEI

MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 09:18
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,GENTRY
08:59 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SHETLAR,ALANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRUSTY,ANNA
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 08:32 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by FEBRES,ALYSSA --

08:19 MISS LAYUP by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --

08:04 FOUL  by SHETLAR,ALANA
08:04 SUB OUT by SHETLAR,ALANA
08:04 SUB IN by HOLTON,A'MAYA

SUB OUT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 08:04
SUB OUT by FEBRES,ALYSSA 08:04
SUB IN by TROTTER,TIERRA 08:04
SUB IN by BANNERMAN,KELBY 08:04
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TIERRA(in the paint) 07:48



REBOUND OFF by BANNERMAN,KELBY --
GOOD 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 07:44 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by BANNERMAN,KELBY --

07:24 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSTY,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,GENTRY

GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,ZAIRE(in the paint) 06:59 22-25 H 3
06:41 22-27 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI

-- ASSIST  by DONLEY,KAYTEN
MISS LAYUP by BANNERMAN,KELBY(in the paint) 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,A'MAYA
06:07 MISS LAYUP by HOLTON,A'MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANNERMAN,KELBY --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRELL,ZAIRE 05:52 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by TROTTER,TIERRA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:52

05:52 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,GENTRY
05:52 SUB IN by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,NIKOLE 05:52
SUB OUT by HARRELL,ZAIRE 05:52
SUB IN by BENNETT,EMANI 05:52
SUB IN by BENNETT,ELAUNI 05:52

05:39 MISS LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BENNETT,EMANI 04:53
SUB OUT by WINTER,JAMYAH 04:53
SUB IN by THOMAS,NIKOLE 04:53

04:53 MISS LAYUP by DONLEY,KAYTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANNERMAN,KELBY --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ELAUNI 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by HOLTON,A'MAYA
04:32 SUB OUT by DONLEY,KAYTEN
04:32 SUB IN by GORDON,ARI
04:27 FOUL  by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE
04:27 TURNOVER  by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE
04:27 SUB OUT by HOLTON,A'MAYA
04:27 SUB IN by COONS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by THOMAS,NIKOLE 04:27
SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH 04:27
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 04:11 26-27 H 1
GOOD 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 03:47 29-27 V 2
ASSIST  by BENNETT,EMANI --

03:33 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by TROTTER,TIERRA 03:15
SUB IN by FEBRES,ALYSSA 03:15
TURNOVER  by FEBRES,ALYSSA 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by COONS,HANNAH
03:02 SUB OUT by GORDON,ARI
03:02 SUB OUT by OGLESBY,JALEI
03:02 SUB IN by BALDWIN,GENTRY
03:02 SUB IN by DONLEY,KAYTEN

SUB OUT by WINTER,JAMYAH 03:02
SUB IN by THOMAS,NIKOLE 03:02
FOUL  by BENNETT,EMANI 03:02
SUB OUT by BENNETT,EMANI 03:02
SUB IN by HARRELL,ZAIRE 03:02
SUB OUT by FEBRES,ALYSSA 03:02
SUB IN by TROTTER,TIERRA 03:02

02:58 TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,GENTRY
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NIKOLE 02:58
SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH 02:58



MISS LAYUP by BANNERMAN,KELBY(in the paint) 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by COONS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by TROTTER,TIERRA 02:18
SUB IN by FEBRES,ALYSSA 02:18

02:17 MISS 3PTR by TRUSTY,ANNA
BLOCK  by FEBRES,ALYSSA 02:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,NIKOLE 02:17
SUB OUT by FEBRES,ALYSSA 02:17

02:12 29-32 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COONS,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by TRUSTY,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by BANNERMAN,KELBY(in the paint) 01:37
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,ZAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,ZAIRE(in the paint) 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,GENTRY
01:18 MISS LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NIKOLE 01:12
SUB IN by FEBRES,ALYSSA 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 00:41 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by FEBRES,ALYSSA --
FOUL  by WINTER,JAMYAH 00:34
SUB OUT by WINTER,JAMYAH 00:34
SUB IN by THOMAS,NIKOLE 00:34
FOUL  by HARRELL,ZAIRE 00:28
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 00:28
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 00:28

00:24 MISS LAYUP by COONS,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANNERMAN,KELBY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oral Roberts
10:00 SUB OUT by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by COONS,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by OGLESBY,JALEI
10:00 SUB IN by SHETLAR,ALANA

SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,KELBY 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 10:00
SUB OUT by FEBRES,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,EMANI 10:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,ELAUNI 10:00
SUB IN by TROTTER,TIERRA 10:00

09:43 MISS JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HARRELL,ZAIRE 09:29

09:29 STEAL  by DONLEY,KAYTEN
FOUL  by TROTTER,TIERRA 09:20

09:20 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by OGLESBY,JALEI
09:20 MISS FT by OGLESBY,JALEI

REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,ZAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,EMANI 09:11
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,EMANI(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by OGLESBY,JALEI
08:44 MISS LAYUP by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,EMANI --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,NIKOLE 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by OGLESBY,JALEI
08:23 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TROTTER,TIERRA 07:59 34-35 H 1



ASSIST  by HARRELL,ZAIRE --
07:42 34-37 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,GENTRY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,TIERRA(in the paint) 07:28 36-37 H 1
07:09 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DONLEY,KAYTEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,EMANI 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSTY,ANNA

06:34 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,GENTRY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,GENTRY

06:23 36-41 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,GENTRY
GOOD 3PTR by TROTTER,TIERRA 06:05 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by HARRELL,ZAIRE --

05:44 39-43 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,GENTRY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by SHETLAR,ALANA
05:30 SUB IN by HOLTON,A'MAYA

SUB OUT by BENNETT,EMANI 05:30
SUB OUT by THOMAS,NIKOLE 05:30
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 05:30
SUB OUT by TROTTER,TIERRA 05:30
SUB IN by BANNERMAN,KELBY 05:30
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 05:30
SUB IN by FEBRES,ALYSSA 05:30
SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH 05:30
MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DONLEY,KAYTEN
05:16 39-46 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSTY,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by DONLEY,KAYTEN
MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,ZAIRE(in the paint) 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,A'MAYA
04:39 39-48 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLTON,A'MAYA
TURNOVER  by FEBRES,ALYSSA 04:22

04:22 STEAL  by OGLESBY,JALEI
04:18 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by OGLESBY,JALEI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 04:00 42-50 H 8
ASSIST  by FEBRES,ALYSSA --

03:49 MISS JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI
REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,ZAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,ZAIRE 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,A'MAYA
03:17 MISS 3PTR by TRUSTY,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by FEBRES,ALYSSA --
03:15 FOUL  by BALDWIN,GENTRY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15
03:15 SUB OUT by OGLESBY,JALEI
03:15 SUB IN by GORDON,ARI

SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,KELBY 03:15
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 03:15
SUB OUT by FEBRES,ALYSSA 03:15
SUB IN by BENNETT,EMANI 03:15
SUB IN by BENNETT,ELAUNI 03:15
SUB IN by TROTTER,TIERRA 03:15
MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSTY,ANNA
02:49 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,ARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WINTER,JAMYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 02:27 45-50 H 5
ASSIST  by BENNETT,EMANI --

02:04 45-53 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,GENTRY
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,ARI

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,EMANI 01:45



-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSTY,ANNA
01:45 BLOCK  by GORDON,ARI
01:29 45-55 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSTY,ANNA

00:49 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,ARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WINTER,JAMYAH --
TURNOVER  by TROTTER,TIERRA 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by GORDON,ARI
FOUL  by TROTTER,TIERRA 00:34

00:34 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,GENTRY
00:34 SUB IN by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE

SUB OUT by BENNETT,EMANI 00:34
SUB OUT by TROTTER,TIERRA 00:34
SUB IN by FEBRES,ALYSSA 00:34
SUB IN by MAJOROS,HALLIE 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by GORDON,ARI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 45-56 H 11 GOOD FT by GORDON,ARI(fastbreak)
00:34 SUB OUT by GORDON,ARI
00:34 SUB IN by COONS,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by MAJOROS,HALLIE 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DONLEY,KAYTEN

00:10 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONLEY,KAYTEN

MISS JUMPER by FEBRES,ALYSSA 00:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WINTER,JAMYAH 00:00
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oral Roberts
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 09:44
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSTY,ANNA
09:32 TURNOVER  by TRUSTY,ANNA
09:32 SUB OUT by DONLEY,KAYTEN
09:32 SUB IN by OGLESBY,JALEI

MISS 3PTR by MAJOROS,HALLIE 09:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,ZAIRE(in the paint) 09:15 47-58 H 11
ASSIST  by FEBRES,ALYSSA --
FOUL  by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 09:07

09:07 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE(fastbreak)
09:07 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ELAUNI 08:53
08:53 STEAL  by TRUSTY,ANNA
08:39 MISS JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLTON,A'MAYA
08:37 47-62 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON,A'MAYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BENNETT,ELAUNI 08:37
SUB OUT by MAJOROS,HALLIE 08:37
SUB IN by BENNETT,EMANI 08:37

08:37 47-63 H 16 GOOD FT by HOLTON,A'MAYA
SUB OUT by FEBRES,ALYSSA 08:37
SUB IN by TROTTER,TIERRA 08:37
GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,ZAIRE(in the paint) 08:14 49-63 H 14

08:14 FOUL  by COONS,HANNAH
GOOD FT by HARRELL,ZAIRE 08:14 50-63 H 13



07:59 MISS LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,EMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,TIERRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:51 52-63 H 11
ASSIST  by BENNETT,EMANI --

07:31 52-65 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TROTTER,TIERRA 07:17

07:17 STEAL  by COONS,HANNAH
07:12 SUB OUT by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE
07:12 SUB IN by BALDWIN,GENTRY
06:48 MISS LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BENNETT,EMANI 06:48
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:47 TURNOVER  by TRUSTY,ANNA
STEAL  by HARRELL,ZAIRE 06:47
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,TIERRA(in the paint) 06:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:40 SUB OUT by COONS,HANNAH
06:40 SUB IN by DONLEY,KAYTEN

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 06:40
SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH 06:40
MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,GENTRY
06:27 MISS LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLTON,A'MAYA
06:21 52-67 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by HOLTON,A'MAYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 05:55
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,EMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,EMANI(in the paint) 05:52 54-67 H 13
FOUL  by BENNETT,ELAUNI 05:35

05:35 SUB OUT by HOLTON,A'MAYA
05:35 SUB IN by JACKSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by WINTER,JAMYAH 05:35
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 05:35

05:31 54-69 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 05:14 56-69 H 13
ASSIST  by HARRELL,ZAIRE --

04:52 56-71 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by OGLESBY,JALEI
-- ASSIST  by DONLEY,KAYTEN

TURNOVER  by TROTTER,TIERRA 04:34
04:34 STEAL  by TRUSTY,ANNA
04:30 MISS LAYUP by TRUSTY,ANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OGLESBY,JALEI
04:25 56-73 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,ZAIRE 04:07
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,ZAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,ZAIRE(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAYLOR
03:44 56-75 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by TRUSTY,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by DONLEY,KAYTEN
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,EMANI(in the paint) 03:20 58-75 H 17

03:06 58-77 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by OGLESBY,JALEI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 02:44 60-77 H 17

02:44 FOUL  by JACKSON,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:44
ASSIST  by BENNETT,EMANI --

02:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
02:44 SUB IN by HOLTON,A'MAYA

SUB OUT by TROTTER,TIERRA 02:44
SUB IN by FEBRES,ALYSSA 02:44
MISS FT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 02:44
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,ZAIRE --
TURNOVER  by FEBRES,ALYSSA 02:31



02:31 STEAL  by TRUSTY,ANNA
02:25 TURNOVER  by TRUSTY,ANNA

STEAL  by FEBRES,ALYSSA 02:25
02:25 FOUL  by TRUSTY,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,EMANI(in the paint) 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,A'MAYA

01:42 TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,GENTRY
01:30 FOUL  by HOLTON,A'MAYA
01:30 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,GENTRY
01:30 SUB IN by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ELAUNI(in the paint) 01:27 62-77 H 15
01:27 FOUL  by OGLESBY,JALEI

GOOD FT by BENNETT,ELAUNI 01:27 63-77 H 14

01:20 63-79 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by HARTSOCK,PRESLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 01:03
01:03 STEAL  by DONLEY,KAYTEN
00:58 63-81 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DONLEY,KAYTEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53
SUB OUT by BENNETT,EMANI 00:53
SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH 00:53
MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH 00:34
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,ZAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH 00:25
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ELAUNI --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRELL,ZAIRE 00:11 65-81 H 16
ASSIST  by FEBRES,ALYSSA --


